

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hinrichsen

- 1 Amend the Hinrichsen amendment (HB1304_L.039), page 2, strike lines
2 3 through 6.
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 26 and substitute:
- 4 "Page 10 of the bill, line 20, strike "BOTH".
- 5 Page 10 of the bill, line 21, strike "MUNICIPALITY AND" and substitute
6 "MUNICIPALITY," and strike "ORGANIZATION." and substitute
7 "ORGANIZATION, AND AT LEAST PARTIALLY WITHIN AN APPLICABLE
8 TRANSIT SERVICE AREA."
- 9 Page 10 of the bill, line 24, strike "BOTH".
- 10 Page 10 of the bill, line 25, strike "COUNTY AND" and substitute
11 "COUNTY,".
- 12 Page 10 of the bill, line 26, strike "ORGANIZATION." and substitute
13 "ORGANIZATION, AND AT LEAST PARTIALLY WITHIN AN APPLICABLE
14 TRANSIT SERVICE AREA."

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **